

Akhil Bharatiya Vidyarthi Parishad

Central Office : 3, Marble Arch, SB Marg, Matunga Rd (W.R.) Stn. Mahim, Mumbai - 400016 © 022 24306321/24378866 ③ 24313938 @abvpkendra@gmail.com @www.abvp.org

Date : 31st October 2023

-: Press Release: -

ABVP Launches Annual Student Diary-2024, Showcasing Ram Mandir Model and Chandrayaan-3 Among Other Highlights on Its Cover Page

Akhil Bharatiya Vidyarthi Parishad launched its annual Student Diary in New Delhi today. The launch event witnessed the presence of Yagywalkya Shukla, ABVP National General Secretary; Ashish Chauhan, National Organizing Secretary; Prof. Nagesh Thakur, Special Invitee Member of ABVP's National Executive Council; Digambar Pawar, Central Office Secretary; Harsh Attri, ABVP Delhi State Secretary; Aparajita, DUSU Secretary; Sachin Baisla, DUSU Joint Secretary, and other student leaders.

The Student Diary's cover page is dedicated to significant milestones in India, including the proposed model of the Ram Mandir in Ayodhya, Aditya L-1, the word 'Bharat' expressed in various Bharatiya scripts showcasing linguistic diversity of India, Bharat Mandapam, Chandrayaan-3, youth engagement in environmental and social initiatives in leading roles, and ABVP's social work, etc. It showcases ABVP's involvement in these fields, giving space to the voice of aspirations of Indian youth.

This year, ABVP is gearing up for its 'Amrit Mahotsav Year' National Conference, scheduled to be held in New Delhi from 7th to 10th December 2023. The conference is expected to draw participation from over ten thousand students from across the country. Preparations for this grand conference have already commenced, ensuring its success and grandeur.

ABVP National General Secretary, Yagywalkya Shukla stated, "The new Student Diary provides a precise overview of ABVP's organizational issues, event and festival calendars, etc. It also reflects the aspirations of Indian youth and showcases the progress of India. The launch of the Student Diary is a special occasion for students and every member of Akhil Bharatiya Vidyarthi Parishad."

(This Press Release has been issued by Central Office Secretary Shri Digambar Pawar)

